## 504265418 03/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4312098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASHIF MAWJI	02/03/2017
LEO M. CHAN	03/04/2017
SHANE CHRAPKO	03/02/2017
STEPHEN MARSH	02/24/2017
EVAN V CHRAPKO	03/01/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WWW.TRUSTSCIENCE.COM INC.		
Street Address:	#128, BLDG. 14, 9977-178 STREET		
City:	EDMONTON		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T5T 6J6		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14664285
Application Number:	15400471
PCT Number:	CA2016050305

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166968730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com
Correspondent Name: AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON, LLP

**Address Line 1:** 127 PUBLIC SQUARE, 57TH FLOOR, KEY TOWER

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSCIP110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW OLIVER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Oliver/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017

PATENT REEL: 041531 FRAME: 0597

# **Total Attachments: 15** source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page1.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page2.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page3.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page4.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page5.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page6.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page7.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page8.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page9.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page10.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page11.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page12.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page13.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page14.tif source=TSCIP110USAAssignment#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 041531 FRAME: 0598

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ashif MAWJI having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

**Leo M. CHAN** having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

**Shane CHRAPKO** having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

**Stephen MARSH** having an address of Dalkeith, Canada ("Assignor")

**Evan V. CHRAPKO** having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

- 1. the inventions disclosed in the solution report/invention disclosure titled CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE and all inventions claimed *and/or* described in the Application(s) (collectively, the "**Invention**");
- 2. any U.S., PCT, or foreign patent application(s) prepared and filed based on said solution report/invention disclosure;
- 3. the patent applications listed in the table below (the "**Application**") and/or filed under said Docket No. TSCIP110;

Patent Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
14/664,285	U.S.	3/20/2015	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
PCT/CA2016/050305	WO	3/18/2016	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
105108584	TW	3/18/2016	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
15/400,471	U.S.	1/6/2017	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE

- 4. all rights with respect to the Invention, including all United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Invention or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, non-provisionals or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application(s) ("Potential Patents");
- 5. all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;
- 6. all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Invention, the Application(s), and the Potential Patents, including, without limitation,

- 7. all rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s);
- 8. all causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application(s), the Invention, the Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 9. any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application(s), the Invention, Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights.

Assignor will not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes, requests and grants power to Assignee and Assignee's authorized representative to insert on this Assignment the filing date(s) and Patent Application Numbers in the table above when known.

Signed: Mawy	Date:		
	Feb 3, 2017		
Ashif MAWJI.			
Signed:	Date:		
Leo M. CHAN			
Signed:	Date:		
Shane CHRAPKO			
Signed:	Date:		
Stephen MARSH			
Signed:	Date:		
Evan V. CHRAPKO			

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

<u>Ashif MAYJI</u> having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

Leo M. CHAN having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

Shane CHRAPKO having an address of Edmonion, Canada ("Assignor")

Stephen MARSH having an address of Dalkeith, Canada ("Assignor").

Eyan Y CHRAPKO having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

- the inventions disclosed in the solution report/invention disclosure titled CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE and all inventions claimed and/or described in the Application(s) (collectively, the "Invention");
- 2. any U.S., PCT, or foreign patent application(s) prepared and filed based on said solution report/invention disclosure;
- the patent applications listed in the table below (the "Application") and/or filed under said Docket No. TSCIP110;

Patent Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
14/664,285	U.S.	3/20/2015	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
PCT/CA2016/050305	WO	3/18/2016	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
105108584	TW	3/18/2016	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
15/400,471	U. S.	1/6/2017	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE

- 4. all rights with respect to the Invention, including all United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Invention or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, non-provisionals or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application(s) ("Potential Patents");
- all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;
- 6. all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Invention, the Application(s), and the Potential Patents, including, without limitation,

- all rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s);
- 8. all causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application(s), the Invention, the Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 9. any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application(s), the Invention, Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights.

Assignor will not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes, requests and grants power to Assignee and Assignee's authorized representative to insert on this Assignment the filling date(s) and Patent Application Numbers in the table above when known.

Signed:	Date:
Ashif MAWJI	
	***************************************
Signed:	Date:
Leo M. CHAN	1.8
and the second of the second o	March 4,2217
Leo M. CHAN	and a second and a second a s
}	
, mananananananananananananananananananan	
Signed:	Date:
Shane CHRAPKO	
Signed:	
Softwar.	Date:
Stephen MARSII	
Signed:	
no the same	Date:
Evan V CHRAPKO	· ········

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ashif MAWJI having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

**Leo M. CHAN** having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

**Shane CHRAPKO** having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

**Stephen MARSH** having an address of Dalkeith, Canada ("Assignor")

**Evan V. CHRAPKO** having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

- 1. the inventions disclosed in the solution report/invention disclosure titled CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE and all inventions claimed *and/or* described in the Application(s) (collectively, the "**Invention**");
- 2. any U.S., PCT, or foreign patent application(s) prepared and filed based on said solution report/invention disclosure;
- 3. the patent applications listed in the table below (the "**Application**") and/or filed under said Docket No. TSCIP110;

Patent Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
14/664,285	U.S.	3/20/2015	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
PCT/CA2016/050305	WO	3/18/2016	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
105108584	TW	3/18/2016	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
15/400,471	U.S.	1/6/2017	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE

- 4. all rights with respect to the Invention, including all United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Invention or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, non-provisionals or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application(s) ("Potential Patents");
- 5. all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;
- 6. all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Invention, the Application(s), and the Potential Patents, including, without limitation,

- 7. all rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s);
- 8. all causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application(s), the Invention, the Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 9. any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application(s), the Invention, Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights.

Assignor will not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes, requests and grants power to Assignee and Assignee's authorized representative to insert on this Assignment the filing date(s) and Patent Application Numbers in the table above when known.

Signed:	Date:
Ashif MAWJI	
Signed:	Date:
Leo M. CHAN	
Signed:	Date:
A for	3/2/2017
Shane CHŔAPKO	
Signed:	Date:
Stephen MARSH	
Signed:	Date:
Evan V. CHRAPKO	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ashif MAWJI having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

**Leo M. CHAN** having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

Shane CHRAPKO having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

**Stephen MARSH** having an address of Dalkeith, Canada ("Assignor")

**Evan V. CHRAPKO** having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

- 1. the inventions disclosed in the solution report/invention disclosure titled CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE and all inventions claimed *and/or* described in the Application(s) (collectively, the "**Invention**");
- 2. any U.S., PCT, or foreign patent application(s) prepared and filed based on said solution report/invention disclosure;
- 3. the patent applications listed in the table below (the "**Application**") and/or filed under said Docket No. TSCIP110;

Patent Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
14/664,285	U.S.	3/20/2015	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
PCT/CA2016/050305	WO	3/18/2016	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
105108584	TW	3/18/2016	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
15/400,471	U.S.	1/6/2017	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE

- 4. all rights with respect to the Invention, including all United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Invention or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, non-provisionals or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application(s) ("Potential Patents");
- 5. all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;
- 6. all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Invention, the Application(s), and the Potential Patents, including, without limitation,

- 7. all rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s);
- 8. all causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application(s), the Invention, the Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 9. any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application(s), the Invention, Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights.

Assignor will not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes, requests and grants power to Assignee and Assignee's authorized representative to insert on this Assignment the filing date(s) and Patent Application Numbers in the table above when known.

Signed:	Date:
Ashif MAWJI	<del></del>
Signed:	Date:
Leo M. CHAN	
Signed:	Date:
Shane CHRAPKO	
Signed:	Date:
	24 February 2017
Stephen MAKSH	
Signed:	Date:
Evan V. CHRAPKO	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ashif MAWJI having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

**Leo M. CHAN** having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

**Shane CHRAPKO** having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

**Stephen MARSH** having an address of Dalkeith, Canada ("Assignor")

**Evan V CHRAPKO** having an address of Edmonton, Canada ("Assignor")

- 1. the inventions disclosed in the solution report/invention disclosure titled CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE and all inventions claimed *and/or* described in the Application(s) (collectively, the "**Invention**");
- 2. any U.S., PCT, or foreign patent application(s) prepared and filed based on said solution report/invention disclosure;
- 3. the patent applications listed in the table below (the "**Application**") and/or filed under said Docket No. TSCIP110;

Patent Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
14/664,285	U.S.	3/20/2015	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
PCT/CA2016/050305	WO	3/18/2016	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
105108584	TW	3/18/2016	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE
15/400,471	U.S.	1/6/2017	CALCULATING A TRUST SCORE

- 4. all rights with respect to the Invention, including all United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Invention or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, non-provisionals or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application(s) ("Potential Patents");
- 5. all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;
- 6. all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Invention, the Application(s), and the Potential Patents, including, without limitation,

- 7. all rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s);
- 8. all causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application(s), the Invention, the Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 9. any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application(s), the Invention, Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights.

Assignor will not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes, requests and grants power to Assignee and Assignee's authorized representative to insert on this Assignment the filing date(s) and Patent Application Numbers in the table above when known.

Signed:	Date:
Ashif MAWJI	
Signed:	Date:
Leo M. CHAN	
Signed:	Date:
Shane CHRAPKO	
Signed:	Date:
Stephen MARSH	
Signed:	Date:
Evan V Chrapko	3/1/2017